

BID RESULTS
 BID NUMBER- 2013-64
 LABORATORY BACTERIOLOGICAL SUPPLIES
 BID OPENING: 10/22/13 @ 11:00 AM

TERM OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR	
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	1
NAME OF BIDDER	NETA SCIENTIFIC, INC.
ADDRESS	4206 SYLON BLVD.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAINESPORT, NJ 08036
CONTACT NAME	TINA HOGOPIAN
TELEPHONE	609-265-8210
FAX	609-265-8213
E-MAIL	sales@netascientific.com
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	INCLUDED
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	INCLUDED
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD
EIC	NEEDED PRIOR TO AWARD
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT	INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT	INCLUDED
ONE ORIGINAL COMPLETE BID AND ONE COMPLETE COPY OF THE BID	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES
EMERGENCY COMPLIANCE	YES
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE
TOTAL COST	\$21,226.81 (SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING)
W-9	YES
FATAL FLAW	NONE

FY 2014
Trenton Water Works
Laboratory Bacteriological Supplies
Items to be Supplied upon Request for the Durations of the Contract

The undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver to the Trenton Water Works, Rt. 29 South Trenton, New Jersey the following items as per the specifications.

Catalog No.	Product Name Description	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Price
DF0479-17-3	Plate count agar, 500g (dehydrated) Shelf life 3 years	92.29	2 EA.	184.58
DF0314-15-4	EC Medium 100g (dehydrated) Shelf life 4 years	89.95	2 EA.	179.90
DF0007-15-6	Brilliant Green Bile 2% 100g (dehydrated) Shelf life 5 years	73.40	2 EA.	146.80
DF0241-15-2	Lauryl Tryptose Broth (Lauryl Sulfate Broth) 100g (dehydrated) Shelf life 5 years	73.02	2 EA.	146.04
DF0370-17-3	Tryptic Soy Broth (Soybean-Casein Digest Medium) 500g (dehydrated) 5 years	57.93	2 EA.	115.86
08-757-100 D	Falcon Standard Dishes 100X15 mm, 500/CS	157.51	5 CS.	787.55
S 446-500	Sodium Thiosulfate anhydrous CRT 500g	57.42	1 EA.	57.42
SS266-1	Sodium hydroxide solution, 1N, cert 1L Hazardous material, shelf life 2 years	28.03	2 EA.	56.06
LC22-210-4	Denatured Ethanol, Reagent, 70%v/v, 4L Hazardous material, shelf life 2 years	51.08	12 EA.	612.96
02-686-202B	Phosphate Buffered pH7.0 (+/-)0.2, sterile dilution Bottles for water testing, shelf life 9 years	103.38	5 CS.	516.90
15-232-8	Nalgene aerosol spray bottle 200ml, 4EA/CS	Discontinued	1 CS.	Discontinued
09-730-91	Corning Sterile Coliform Sampling Bottles 100/CS	66.23	15 CS.	993.45
03-374	Pyrex Water Sampling Bottle 125ml 12/PK 2PK/CS	688.35	2 CS.	1376.70
03-409-12G	Nalgene Teflon One-Piece Wash Bottle, 1000 ml 2EA/CS	386.58	2 CS.	773.16
10-035F	Pyrex Flat-Bottom Flasks, 1000ml, 6/CS	67.33	1 CS.	67.33
21-343-10	MLA Systems D-Tipper Pipette, 1000 µL	55.39	3 EA.	166.17
21-381-510	MLA Systems Sterile Pipet Tips 1000 µL, 200/PK 1 ml capacity	200.98	10 PK.	2009.80
14-140K	Two-Hole Rubber Stopper # 8	64.50	1 PK.	64.50
01-826-A	Biohazard Autoclave Bags, 12x24", 200 Pack	115.42	3 PK.	346.26
03-528-C	Reusable U-tek Refrigerant Packs 7 1/2 x 6 1/2 x 1" 1.5 LB, 12/CS	21.74	1 CS.	21.74
PD-200-47SØ	Sterilized Petri Pads-Dishes (47 mm) with sterilized absorbent pads. Molded polystyrene pure cellulose pad, 500/pk. Shelf life 3 years	Invalid part #	18 PK.	invalid part #
MHA000P2E	M-Endo Broth for use with Membrane Filtration Method for total Coliform Analysis. 2 ml vial/ 50 PK, shelf life 1 year.	76.52	75 PK.	5739.00
EZHAWG 474	EZ-PAK Membrane Filter (loading packs of 150 Membranes into the dispenser), 0.45 um, white Gridded, 47 mm. Sterile 600 PK, shelf life 3 years	343.93	12 PK.	4127.16

Bid 2013-64

XX100-4720	Funnel Set-up Complete (includes borosilicate glass Funnel & base, anodized aluminum spring clamp, & Neoprene Stoppers). Filter diameter: 47mm.	309.52	3 EA.	928.56
NC932-5392	Silicone Filter Cover for 47 mm Glass Filter Holder	58.17	3 EA.	174.51
XX620-006	Stainless Steel Filter forceps with smooth-tip	invalid part #	2 EA.	invalid part #
APFC 047 00	Millipore Glass Fiber Filters. APFC Series, 47 mm diameter, for use in determining total Suspended solids in drinking water. Retains Structural integrity without weight loss after Sample Filtration. 100 / PK	68.10	24 PK.	1634.40
HAWG-40-753	Filter 0.45 um, white 47mm box/200	invalid part #	10 CS.	invalid part #
03518C	U-TEK REFRIDGERANT PK 1.5LB 12/CS	invalid part #	2 CS.	invalid part #
GRAND TOTAL				21226.81

Respectfully Submitted By: (Company Name)	Neta Scientific
---	-----------------

Print Name of Contact	Signature of Contact	Phone number
Tina Hagopian	<i>Tina Hagopian</i>	609-265-8210

BID PROPOSAL FORM

We the undersigned propose to furnish and deliver the above item/service pursuant to the bid specification and made part hereof:

Tina Hagopian

(ORIGINAL SIGNATURE REQUIRED BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

The undersigned is a Corporation, Partnership or Individual under the laws of the State of New Jersey having its principal office at 4206 Sylon Blvd., Hainesport, NJ 08036

COMPANY Neta Scientific Inc.

ADDRESS 4206 Sylon Blvd., Hainesport, NJ 08036

ADDRESS _____

FED. ID # 22-3700956

NAME Tina Hagopian

TELEPHONE 609-265-8210

FAX 609-265-8213

EMAIL sales@netascientific.com

DATE 10/18/13

SIGNATURE *Tina Hagopian*

City of Trenton
319 East State Street, Trenton, New Jersey

BID SPECIFICATIONS
FOR THE
FURNISH AND DELIVERY OF BACTERIOLOGICAL SUPPLIES
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR

FOR THE
CITY OF TRENTON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,
DIVISION OF WATER WORKS

To be received on:



OCTOBER 22, 2013

DIVISION OF PURCHASING

BID2013-64